
Karnataka Bank Ltd. o ft_<q
Yol' Fanilv Ean*. Ac]gs3 lraia,

Asset Recovery Management Branch,
Plot No. 50, Srinagar Colony, Road No. 3,
Banjara Hrlla, Hyderabad - 5OOO73.

040-237556861 2r745686
hyd.arm@ktkbank com
www.^dr rd!9^qudr r^.qur r r

SALE NOTICE OF II\,IMOVABLE PROPERTIES
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act 2002 read

'.,ith n.^.,i-^ +^ .,,1^ Q/a\ ^F 
q^-,"ir. , I-t^.^-r /E-r^.-^-^-+\ D"l^- ,nn')

Notice is here by given to public in general and in particular to Borrower (s) and
Guarantcr (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged /charged to the
secured Creditor, the constructive Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised
Officer of Karnataka Bank Ltd, the Secured Creditor on 20.12.2022, will be sold on 'As
is Where is ", 'As is What is" and "Whatever there is" on 03.03.2023 for recovery of Rs.

74,41,106.72 (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Forty Onc Thcusa--.d One Hundred and Six and
Paisa Seventy Two) under

PS- Term Loans A/C
r\I^ 76q7nn1Anno?1rln1

Total Outstanding t4,41,106.72

Phone
E-Mail

^;.i

ARM
BRAN'

For K

Chief Manager uthorised Officer*

Nature of Account No. Balancc Outstarding (Rs.) Interest to be addcd from

OD & CC A/C No.
7657000100094301

t2,18,477.00 01-01-2023

2,22,635.72 01.01.2023

Description of Propcrtics Reserve Price MoneyEamest
f)pnncit

A![ the part and parcel of Residential Vacant Site Ln-

TUDA approved iayout having Piot No. 11,

admeasuring an extent of 2160 sq.ft in S.No. 26ZZ
situated at Thummalagunta Group, Chiguruvada
North Kandriga village Accounts and Gram
Panchayat Tirupati Rurual Mandal, Chittoor
District, Andhrc Pradcsh 517501 bclcnging to Srnt.

Saradamma C, and bounded by : North: I'jlot No. 10,

South: l{ot No. 12, East: Land in Sy.No. 259, and
West:4Oft, width lioad.

Rs.28.80.000/-

\ r wcrlry Eltrrlt
Lakh Eighty
Thousand Only)

Rs.2.88.000.00(Tw

o Lakh Eighry
Eight Thousand
mY)

, ya ARM BRANCH

0 d

plus costs, due to the Karnataka Bank Limited, Tirupathi Branch (PH: 99891 36599) from
(l)M/s. Sarada Textiles And Garments, represented by its Prop. Mrs. C Saradamm4
addressed at Plot. No. 182, H. No.8-164/1, New Balaji Colonp Tirupathi - 517502, A.P
and (2) Mr. layarama Raju C G, S/O Venkateswarlu addressed at Door.No. 49122, Bose
Nagar, Ravachotv Town- 576269, Cuddapah District, Andhra Pradesh being borrowers/
guarantors/ co - obligants.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

,/,



(The borrower's / mortgagor's attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13

of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured asset).

(fhis Notice shal1 also servc as Notice under Sub Rule (6) of Ruie (8) of fucurity Interest
EI llUl (ClItCItt NL] lgS-LUU4 LU Ll tC DUI I Uvvel/UUdr <1l llUl 5,,

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to link in Kamataka Bank's Website
ie wh'w. ke rnatakabank. com rmder the hcacl "mortsaeed assets for sale"
The E-auction will be conducted through portal https://bankauctions.in/ on 03.03.2)23 from 11:00

A.M to 11.20 A.M with unlimited extension of 5 minutes. The intending bidder is required to
register their name at https://bankauctions.in/ and get the user [d and password free of cost and get

training online training on E-auction (tentatively on 02.03.2023) from M/s.4closure, 505A, HMDA

874200006U66, E-mail: subbarao@bankauctions.in and inf o@bankauctions.in.
TERMSAND CONDITIONS OF SALE:

1) For participating in E-auction, intending bidders have to deposit a refundable EMD of 10%

(EMD mentioned in Description) of Reserve price by way of RTGS/NEFI/ fund transfer to the

credit of account number 7553500300002401, Kamataka Bank Ltd, Tirupati Branch IFSC code

KAI(80000765 or by DDI pay order tavouring "Kamataka Bank Ltci., A/c - Mls. Sarada T€xtiiqs

And Garments", payable al Ttupati .

2)aiter Oniine Registration, ilre intcnciing bicicier should submit the ciuly iiileci in bid form
(format available in the above website) along with DD/ quoting the UTR number or NEFT /RTGS
rernittance towards EMD in a sealed cover as "Tender for property purchase Item No. I )
pertaining to M/s. Sarada Textiles And Garments" (as the case may be) & duly mentioning the
amorrrrt o6ered for nurcha-se shall be submitted to Th-e Autlorisccl Of6cer, Kamatala Barrl< Ltcl,
As5ri iieaovciy ivi.uldBcrircrii Br.uirir, i'l Fiuui, Piui i.,iu. 50, Srirragar Coioriy, Ruad iio.3, Barrjara

Hills, Hyderabad - 500073 / or by email - hyd.arm@ktkbank.com before 5.00 PM on 02.03.2023

3)The bid will be open to them and an opportunity will be given to enhance the bid amount in the
multiples of Rs. 10,000=00. interse bidding among the qualified bidders shall start from the highest
bid quoted by the qualified bidders. During the process of interse bidding, there will be unlimited
extension of "5 minutes" that is the end time of E-auction shall be automatically extended by 5

minutes, each time i{ bid is made within 5 minutes from the last ext€Rsion
4) The Authorised Officer is at liberty to accept the highest bid amount and confirm the sale in favor
of iire i"righest bidcier or reject tire same without assigning any reason. lf Auction day is ciedareci as

holiday, auction will be postponed to next working day.
5) Successful tenderer,ibidder should deposit 25ol" of the bid amount (induding the EMD amount)
immediately on the sale being knocked down in his/her favour and the balance saie price has to be
remified within '15 clavs from the date oI co.nfirmaljon of tJre sale ot anv other date snecrfied hv the
Autiioriseti Ofiicer. Tiie successfrrl biti,.ier/terr.ierer sirail bcar aii lire iegai/ilcitleltai experrses iiire
stamp duty, registration fees, local taxes, and any other statutory duet water and electricity dues,

etc.

6) Bids once made shall not be canceled or withdrawn. AII bids made from the user ID given to the
bidder will be deemed to bc havc bccn made by him alone.

7) Immediately upon closcr of E-auction proceedings, the highest bidder shall confum the final
amotrnt of the bid quoted by him/ her bv sean & email both to the authorized officer of the Kar-
nataka Bank i.e hyd.arm@k&bank.com / 992@ktkbank.com and the service provider in-
fo@bankauciions.in ior getting deciare<i as succcssiul bicicier in the auction sale proceeding.
8) The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the bid amount (induding EMD ) on the same day of
thc sale or within 24 hours, being knocked down in his favour and balance 75% of the bid amount

For KARNAT BANK LTD.

ARM |-
-{u 

, BRAHcH hnager &Chie{
ARM BRANCH

Officer



within 15 days foom the date of sale by RTGS /NEFT/fund transfer credit of account number
76535003000021101, Kamatala Bank Ltd, Tirupati Branch IFSC code KARB0000765 or by DDI pay

orrler favorrring "Karnataka Bank Ltd., A/c -M/s. Saracla Texfiles An<l Garments", payahle at

Tirupathi. EMD of unsuccessful bidders will be retumed.
9) Sale certificate will be iszued by the authorized officer hr {avour of the sucu'essful bidder only
upon deposit of entire purchase pdce / bid amount and fumishing the necessary proof in the re-
spect of payment of all taxes/charges.

10) If the successful bidder/tenderer fails to remit the balance of 75o/o oI the bid amount within
15 days from the date of confirmation of sale or any other date as specified by the Authorised
Officer, the amount deposited by him / her shall be forfeited and the Bank will be at iiberty to
^-ll aL^ --^-^-1 --J aL^ J^r-..1r:-^ ....--L^-^- -L-ll r^-a^:r ^tl -1 ,:--^ r^ rL.,--^->glr utE Pru}rEr ry l.rrrl.g ('Bollr olrtr rrrE LrEr€lur(ul5r y(rr!rrg5gr 5llorl lulrElr oll LlolllD t\, LrLE P.l\,l,-
erty. Withdrawal of bid shall not be allowed after completion of time for submission of
bids. Non login in case of e-auction/Non participation in the scheduled auction shall not
be considered as withdrawal of bid. On failure of the bidder to pay 25"/" of bid amount the

Bank shall forfeit the amount already paid including EMD amount paid by the bidder.
11)The Authorised Officer is holding only the symbolic possession of thc property and is not having
!L^ -L.,^:^^l -^--^--:^- ^a !L^ --^-^-r., 'rL.,^ rL^ -.,--^--d,l Ll,l"l^- ,..ill L^ L--,{^.{ ^,.^- th^yv55L55'(,l' (x u'L P'uyL' (J

property on 'as is where is condition'.
12) The Authorised Officer reserves his right to vary any of the terms and conditions of this notice of
sale without prior notice at his discretion.
13) If the sale price is more than Rs.50,00,000=O0 (Rupees Fifty lakh OnIy) then the auction

Pul u lasel /5u(Le55ru i ullrucl ilas ro ueuu(I i.uuio ul UlcJdlc l_llLU cl5 I t-,J ul tllc ll.ulle (,1 ('wllL.l

of the property & remit to Income Tax Department as per Section 194 IA of Income Tax Act and
onlv 99 QClol" of the Sale Price has to be rem-itted- to the Bark. Th-e Sale CertiJicate will be iscrred onlv.--..-.."....,,
on receipt of Form 26QB & Chalan for having remitted the TDS.

14) For inspection of the property and verification of the copies of the documents/title deeds

available with the secured creditor or any further details, the intending bidders or tenderer may

contact The Branch Head, Kamataka Bank Ltd, Tirupathi Branch, D- No. 19-12-337, Cround Floor,

G1 & G2, Bairagi I'afteda Main Road,Tirup ati 57750, Phone: 0877- 2247356 (G), 9989135599 (BM),

E337IJ)9+69 (AtsM) durmg oflice hours on any working day.
15)The bidders may participate in E-auction for bidding from their place of choice. Intemet
connectivity shall have to be ensured by the bidder himself. Bank/service provider shall not be held
responsible for intemet connectivity, network problems, system crash dowrl power failure etc-

15) All bidders who submitted the bids, sha-ll be deemed to have read the understood the terms
and condition of E-auction sale and be bound by them.

For KARNAT BANK LTD,
AK4

{ f Chicl tvhnager & nsed Officero
r ARM BRANCTI
o

9

Date: i9.0i.2023
Place: Hyderabad


